
 

 

 

2025 Faith Community Nursing Sponsored FREE Community Flu Shot Clinic 
Schedule: Denton, Collin, and Wise Counties  

 

• Free flu shots (standard dose only) will be provided to adults and children ages 9 and older. 
• No insurance necessary – First come, first served while supplies last. 
• All Texas Health staff and volunteers will follow CDC recommendations for infection 

prevention. 
• In the event of bad weather, outdoor events may be rescheduled. 

 

 
Sunday, Sept. 14 
9:00 am – 12:00 pm 
First United Methodist Church 
Plano 
3160 E Spring Creek Pkwy. 
Plano, TX 75074 
 
Friday, Sept. 19 
9:00 am – 1:00 pm 
Senior/Community Expo 
Decatur Conference Center 
2010 W. US 380  
Decatur, TX 76234 
 
Sunday, Sept. 21 
9:00 am – 12:00 pm 
Prince of Peace Catholic 
Church 
5100 W. Plano Pkwy. 
Plano, TX 75093 
 
Friday, Sept. 26 
1:00 pm – 4:00 pm 
Islamic Association of 
Lewisville/Flower Mound 
3430 Peters Colony Rd.  
Flower Mound, TX 75022 

 
Sunday, Sept. 28 
10:00 am – 2:00 pm 
Immaculate Conception 
Catholic Church 
2255 N Bonnie Brae St.  
Denton, TX 76207 

Saturday, Oct. 4 
9:00 am – 12:00 pm 
Southmont Baptist Church 
2801 Pennsylvania Dr.  
Denton, TX 76205 

 

Sunday Oct. 5 
9:00 am – 11:00 am 
St. Andrew Presbyterian Church 
300 W. Oak St. 
Denton, TX 76201 
 

Sunday, Oct. 5 
12:00 pm – 2:00 pm 
Morse Street Baptist Church 
921 Morse St. 
Denton, TX 76205  
 

Saturday, Oct. 11 
10:00 am – 1:00 pm 
ILM Islamic Center 
2101 W. Plano Pkwy. 
Plano, TX 75075 
 

Sunday, Oct. 12 
10:00 am – 12:00 pm 
Shiloh Missionary Baptist 
Church 
920 14th St. 
Plano, TX 75074 

 

Saturday, Oct. 18 
9:00 am – 2:00 pm 
Avenue F Church of Christ 
1026 F Avenue  
Plano, TX 75074 

Monday, Oct. 20 
6:30 pm – 8:00 pm 
Bridgeport High School 
1 Maroon Dr. 
Bridgeport, TX 76426 
 
Friday, Oct. 24 
1:00 pm – 4:00 pm 
Madinah Masjid of Carrollton 
2180 Old Denton Rd.  
Carrollton, TX 75006 
 
Saturday, Oct. 25 
8:00 am – 10:00 am 
Westside Baptist Church 
900 Bellaire Blvd  
Lewisville, TX 75067 

 
Friday, Oct. 31 
1:00 pm – 4:00 pm 
Islamic Association of Allen 
909 Allen Central Dr. 
Allen, TX 75013 
 


